Ralph Gilfillan Duvall

(- 9 Nov 1946)

Duvall, Ralph G. On Saturday, November 9, 1946, in New York City, Ralph G. Duvall, beloved husband of Katherine Duvall son of the late W. Clarence and May G. Duvall, brother of Miss Mildred Duvall and A. Malcolm Duvall. Private graveside services at Congressional Cemetery on Monday, November 11, at 2 p.m. Please omit flowers.

The Evening Star, November 10, 1946, p. A4

Ralph G. Duvall, Native Of District, Is Dead at 63

Ralph G. Duvall, 63, native of Washington died yesterday at his home in New York after a short illness. He was the son of the late W. Clarence Duvall, Washington realtor for 51 years and founder of Duvall & Co.

Mr. Duvall was a graduate of Emerson Institute here and of Princeton University, and had lived in New York for 25 years.

Surviving are his widow Mrs. Katharine Duvall; a sister, Miss Mildred Duvall and a brother, A. Malcolm Duvall, both of this city. Services will be held at 1 p.m. tomorrow at the Congressional Cemetery.